HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Policy and Resources
Date:	22 September 2020
Title:	Investing in Hampshire Bids
Report From:	Director of Corporate Resources – Corporate Services

Contact name: Rob Carr

Tel: 0370 779 2647 Email: Rob.carr@hants.gov.uk

1. The decisions:

- 1.1 That the Executive Member approves an award of £5,000 for the set up costs of the Hampshire Youth Network subject to them being formally constituted and having their own banking arrangements
- 1.2 That the Executive Member approves the changed use of the previous £50,000 award to the Ark Cancer Centre Charity to help fund the creation of an interim wellbeing centre at Basingstoke Hospital.

2. Reason for the decisions:

1.2 These awards would benefit and increase the wellbeing of Hampshire residents.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not Applicable.

7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	22 September 2020
Councillor Keith Mans	

Councillor Keith Mans Executive Member for Policy and Resources